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Jumary 15, 1

ney. felix Nelles, O.54Ba;s
ponsford,

Hinnoeota.

neny Lather Yelixi
in the sun

i jaaulunﬁusruwj.th Bupcau check
linntio Andriug of Yinnegcta, for yow.

o7 43, vosceived {vgm Jiis8
! Kindly forwurd garouge this Buresu & bricf
letter of thauks for $ho douGl.
Yours fraternally,

Rbt. Reve H8gT. Ym. Hughes,
Director.

JSsER




Fubmu'y ig, loz¢
Rev. Felix Helies, 0, g, B.,
Pensfcrd, Hinn,

Dear Fathep Nelles :

Eneloged Please fingd » °opy of my letter to John P, Daleiden Co,,
of I1linods,

Kindly formmpa through this Bureau a lettep of thanks for trang-
mittal 4o Mrg, « Donovan of Bradfora, Mass., the donor of thig gift, ms
S00n u% you receive it.

Yours fratemally,

Rt. Rev, ¥spr, Willian Hughes,
J8/1B, Director,
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Harch 9, 1926,

Rev. Felix Helles, 0.8.B.,
ongford,

Hinnosota.

9y Nelles:

aar L al

1o so he urcau check for £1, receiveds
o 5 . ¥ 8 oy -t e 11 I &
for you through cosan Direector of tho
‘ropagation of 00, liiscongin,

Flease o thanks addressed to

‘ather Kagel, for iran

fourg iratoraally,

Rt, Rov, Hegr. Vm, Hu:hos,
Pirector.




Haprey 12, 1926,

Ve Folix
?0nu€or¢,

‘1Qﬂcsoi1.
YORr Fath ey
a

8ond mg g lottar 0 £
Hention in your lottor
the Pro; i the aith

Ple
to the Tiﬂaoﬁiﬁip
Were Tecoiveq “hroug

Aukes, Ziscsacms.

gation of

Yourg Trﬂiornally,

Msgp, W, Hughas,

Rt. Rov,
Dirsctor.
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TYPESCRIPT OF PRECEDING DOCUMENT

COPY FOR: (Brinim ot/ 2 -3 4

(o7

BALL CLUB, MINNESOTA.
May 4, 1926,

Rt. Hev. "m. Hughes,
2021 H Street, N.W.,
“ashington, D. C,

Dear Father:
If Yr. Jemes ‘nlsh and Miss nne 'leh have sent other boxes than those
I answered end for which I received r:turn notice from you, I have not cs

yet received them,

Miss Hirrington wrote to me mnd I answered her that the lemp was
movt likely lost und she has smswered since that she would look after if.

Thenk you very much for your intorest in my missions.
Sincerel;,

COPIMD BY JR (5igned) Rev. Felix Nellss, 0.5.B.




; -G X

% Helles, 0.8.B,,

Yay 4, copy of

eh, I %
letter of

ors, and ¥«

crossed in

lediing ¢ ifts
you need not worry as to wh
on their way

Ht. Rev. Msgr. "m. Hughes,
Director.

JR













Juns 7, 1626,

ring
fice. It keeps
zions Interested.

the lemp, the Bureeu

hold ths

If ¥ss Horrir
will have to. I
driver or the stege company responsibls
favors which they show you.
them responsible? If you

Bnform you of th

end T will

Rt. FRev., Msgr., ¥illiam Hughes,
H:JR Director.
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T June 22, 1926,

nev, Felix Nelles, 0.5.B.,
Tousford, !
M. nnesota,

Doar Father “eli:1

Before the end of the year I will send %0 you a sance
tuary lamp to replace the lamp that was lost in tranmsdd, the gilt
of Miss Harrington of llassachusetis.

o - 1T will ask you to write a leiter of thanks, Address
the letter o !iss Harriagion, Otate in the letter that T have
promised to send to you a lamp %o replace her gifi which was lost,
T will not object if you add that Father Fughes always carried
out his prouwises, : > ;

In tho meantime, if the missing lamp turne up, I wish
you would let me know,

Yours fraternally,

nt. Rov, Hsgr. ¥n. Hughesi
T mrﬂ@tqro

HFER



July 6, 1925.

Rev. Felix Nelles, 0.5.B.,
Ponsford,
Himn.

Dear Father Heiles:

In my letter to you 'of June
for you from John P. Deleiden Com
P. Daleiden Sompany felling me %
chalice is now in $h rocess of ma
by parcel post. I hope that you
this Bureau to iiss Levin Holt.

you. Th
you later
ifte through

¢ o
.y P e
s ey

William Hughes,
Director.

Rt,. Hev. Mag

JS:1LB




July 16, 1926

Rev. Felix Nelles, 0.8.B,,
5t. Theodors's Misgion,
Pongford, Minn,

Doar Father Nelles:

Ianmin rocoipt of a gift for the burchase of a chalice from
Mr, B, 3, Welp of Covington, Kye. This gift is given in memory of Elizabeth
Yelp,

Iam enclosing o 80Dy of my letter to Deleiden rlacing the order
for the chalice to he shipped to you,

Kindly forwara through thig Bureau a letter of thanks fop trange
mittal o the doner ag goon g ¥ou receive thig gift,

Yours frat ernally,

Rt. Rov. Magr, Willian Hughes,
M8, Director,




Canr
Copy
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Sepbenber 1, 1926

Rev, Berno Wairdin, 0.5.B.,
Ponsford,
Minn,

Dear Faother Beunos

I am in receipt of a letter from Chaplaing! Aid Association,
Iuc,, informing me that & montie delay would bo necessary before the
shipment ol the Mass kit could be forwarded %o you. I am quoting the
pragraph in which Cheplains' Add explains the cause of the dolay.

“We rogret thai owing to the fact that we have no conseepated
albar stones or chalices on hund, we shall be compelled 4o hold these
orders for at least a month. We have had our application at the
Cffihodral for the past few weoks, but due %o vacations, Monsignor Lavelle
his had to hold over the conseerstions.”

Kindly notify me when you have veceived the lass kit and for=
werd through this Buresu a letter of thanks for transmitial to the
donor, Mr. B. J. Welp,

Yours fratornally,

Ri. Rev. Msgr. William Iughes,
14T B, e Director,




Rev. Felix Nelles, 0.3.B.,
Ponsfhrd,
Minn:sota.

Dear Father Folix:
T enclose herewith Bureau check for #250, covel-
ing o gift receivad for you. rom the Marquette Lesgue. This

gift is to be applicd to the chapel which you ere building
for the Lesgus.

Elease make acknowledgment of this gift direct
to Rov. Williem J. Flymn, 105 %, 22nd St., New York, N. Y.
Father Flynn is the Secretory General of the Harquetie Lengue.
Yours fraternslly,

nt. Rev. Megr. Wm. Hughes,
Dérector.

ER
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Hovember 15, 1926

Rev. Felix lNelles, 0.5.3.,
Cass Lake,
Hinnesota.

pear Father Felixs

T om in receipt of a gift from Mr. Foster Stesrns of Worcester,
Macsachusetis, for the purchase of a ciborium for a needy Indian mission=
ary. I om placing order today for this gift 4o be shipped to you accord=
ing to a copy of my letter enclosed herewith.

Upon receipt of this gift kindly forwerd & letter of thanks
through this Bureau for 4ransmittal to the donor.

Yours fraternally,

Rt. Rev. Magr. William Hughes,
MB. Director.




Hovenber 16, 1926

Rov. FPelix Nelles, 0.5.B.,
Cass Lake,

Hinnesota,

Dear Father Felix:

I am in receipt of a gift from Miss Mary Pehmf: of
Minnesota, for{he purchase of a eiborium for a needy Indian minsion-
ary. I am placing order today for this gift 4o be shipped to you
acgording to & copy of my letter enclosed herewith.

Upon receipt of this gift kindly forward a letter of thanks
Shrough this Bureau for transmittal to the donor.

Yours fraternally,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. William Hughesn,
B, Director.
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Rov. Peiiy N

Hovemper 23, 1926
elles, 9.5.8,,
Casg Lﬂkﬁg
Minp,

Dear Fathep

Relles;
Iam 4y roceipt of Your lettop of Hevember 18 ang thank
Yyou for telling ue of youp Purchage of 5 buneﬁictien get,
I enclogg herewity Bureay ¢heck fop $40, the gift of Migg
Herrig y. Urng of Ccnmcticut, designat g for the 8Cpe and
monstray ge, This ghe k Teinbureg YU porhapg only in bart for
the amownt yoy Spont out op these 4o articles,

Consider the €ope o
Misg Buryg of

and oy TYeceipt

nd onetrance ag
and forwapa 1t thr

being the gifts op
the check, Pleage

write a letter of thanks
ugh this Bureay fop trananittgl by me o her, yoy
need not nention the eheck, bui be sure ang mention Ly

“1e cope ang monstrm}ce.
Yourg rratmm.‘uy,




November 24 1926

Rev. Felix Nelles, 0s8:Bey
Coss Lake,
¥ian.

Dear Father Nelles?

1 amin regeipt of 2 gift from Miss Louise R. Cross
of Baktimore, Meryland, for the purchase of & civorium to 0o
gent to you. 1 am piecing order todey, according to the en=
closed sopy of my lettier.

Xindly gorward a letber of thanks through 4his Bureau
for transmittel Lo the donor.

Yours fraternally,

R4, Rev, Mogr. willian Hughes,
uB. Director,




z
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November 30, 1926

Rev. Felix Nelles, 0.5.B.,
Cass Lake,
Minmesota,

Dear Father Nelles:

I am in receipt of a gift from Mr. Honry Cappel of iihio, for
the purchase of a Orib set for a needy Indien mission.

I am today placing order with Daleiden Co. according ‘o the
enclosed copy of my letter.

Upon receipt of this gift, please weite a letter of thanks
to the donor and forward it through this Bureau for transmittel by ne
4o the donor.

i
Yours fraternally,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. William Hughes, 5
B, Director,










TYPESCRIPT OF PREGEDING DOCUMENT

COPY FORY 5. cro i

Ball Ciub, !inn,
Decenber 9, 1986.

Rt. Rev. dear Father?

Thank you very much for the check. I would like to build another
chapel next suumer if I could get some help. The lMarquette League paper
made a mistake when it stated that am chapel (St. Joseph's) was built at Is=-
land Lake. The chapel was built at Lake Andrusia or the Mission. There is
no chapel at Island Lake yet. I would like to build one there if I could
get some help.

Last summer a genmtleman offered some help but he nevur sent the
money.

There are 150 souls there and no church. Please see what you can do.
} Sincerely,

(Rev,) Folix Nelles, 0.5.B.

Copied by ER
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Dacember 11, 1926

Rev. Felix Helles, 0.5.B.,
Cass Lake,
Hinnesotu,

Dear Father Nellest

I am in receipt of a gift from Niss Jemnie Sherwin of Chicago,
Illinois, for the purchase of a crib sct %o be sent to your mission. Miss
Sherwin informs me that this is the gift of her mother,

I am placing order today, according to the encloged copy of my
letter to Daleiden Co.

Upon receipt of this gift, kindly forward = letter of thanks
through this Burcau for transmittal to the donor and alsc mention a few
words of thanks to Miss Sherwin as she also contributed towards this gift.

1 Yours fraternally,

Rt. Rev, Hegr. William Hughes,
MB. Director,




- v O
Decaaber 15, 1926

Rev. Bennc Vatrin, 0.5.B.
Ponaford,
Minnesgotn.
Heor Father Benmno:

7 um in reseipt of your letter of December 7 en-
¢loging one dollar in currensy for a year's subscription to
THE INDI:N SENTINEL for Mrs. Sophie ‘gpinall, Ponsford,
Minnesota. I have entéred the subseription in my file.

I enclose herewith Bureau check for $1 refund of
4his subseription.

Wighing you every blessing at Christms nnd in the
New Yeer, I remain,

Yours fraternally,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Vm. Hughes,
Director
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